Ordinance No. 1210-2022

By Council Member Griffin (by departmental request)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the Director of Finance to pay as Moral Claims the sums opposite the names of the claimants.

WHEREAS, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure providing for the usual daily operation of a municipal department; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1. That the Director of Finance is authorized to pay as Moral Claims the sums opposite the names of the following claimants and charged against the fund numbers opposite the names of the claimants:

MORAL CLAIMS COMMISSION MORAL CLAIM MEETING ON NOVEMBER 3, 2022 APPROVED PAYMENTS

<u>Claimant</u>	<u>Claim No.</u>	Amount	Division	<u>Fund</u>		
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY						
Jones, Aaron	12666	\$2,836.00	Police	01-600400-672000		
DEPARTMENT O	F PUBLIC W	ORKS				
Jackson, Belinda	22-0221	\$341.26	Street	01-701600-672000		
Clemons, Marva	21-0140	\$1,000.00	Vacant Lots	01-701205-672000		
Williams, Lisa	22-0159	\$350.00	Vacant Lots	01-701205-672000		

<u>Section 2.</u> That the authority of the Director of Finance to pay the amounts in this ordinance is conditioned on a City-approved written acceptance by the claimant of the City's offer to pay this claim within six months from the effective date of this ordinance.

<u>Section 3.</u> That this ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

DDR:nl 11-14-2022

FOR: Director Abonamah

Ord. No. 1210-2022

By Council Member Griffin (by departmental request)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE
Authorizing the Director of Finance to pay as Moral Claims the sums opposite the names of the claimants.

REPORTS

and referred to DIRECTORS of Finance, Law; COMMITTEE on Finance Diversity Equity and Inclusion			
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE DIVERS	sity Equity and inclusion		
	CITY CLERK		
READ SECOND TIME	<u>ИЕ</u>		
	CITY CLERK		
READ THIRD TIME	E		
	PRESIDENT		
	r RESIDENT		
	CITY CLERK		
APPROVED			
	MAYOR		
Recorded Vol. 109 Page	e		
Published in the City Record			

REPORT after second Reading

PASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY COMMITTEE ON FINANCE, DIVERSITY, EQUITY and INCLUSION		
FILED WITH COMMITTEE		